Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/29/2011

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cambrian Innovation, LLC	07/29/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cambrian Innovation, Inc.	
Street Address:	27 Drydock Avenue, Floor 2	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02210	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1025224
PCT Number:	US1059554
PCT Number:	US1132500
PCT Number:	US1144872
Application Number:	61187469
Application Number:	61245085
Application Number:	61267594
Application Number:	61366271
Application Number:	61394576
Application Number:	61428415
Application Number:	61468865
Application Number:	61496603
Application Number:	61496608

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 026673 FRAME: 0828** 

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: (617)289-0424

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-856-8261

Email: lhorwitz@brownrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: Lillian Horwitz

Address Line 1: One Financial Center

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26260/1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lillian Horwitz

Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif source=Merger#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026673 FRAME: 0829

Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CAMBRIAN INNOVATION LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "CAMBRIAN INNOVATION, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"CAMBRIAN INNOVATION, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JULY, A.D.
2011, AT 12:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5017231 8100M

110872608

DATE: 07-29-11

AUTHENT\[CATION: 8936687

PATENT REEL: 026673 FRAME: 0830

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:42 PM 07/29/2011 FILED 12:42 PM 07/29/2011 SRV 110872608 - 5017231 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

## CAMBRIAN INNOVATION LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

#### WITH AND INTO

## CAMBRIAN INNOVATION, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

In accordance with Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>DLLCA</u>") and Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), the undersigned, Cambrian Innovation, Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the name and state of domicile of each of the constituent entities to the merger are as follows:

# Name of Entity State of Domicile Combain Induction I.I.C. ("I.I.C.")

Cambrian Innovation LLC ("LLC") Delaware Cambrian Innovation, Inc. ("Corporation") Delaware

SECOND: That the Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of July 29, 2011 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among the Corporation, the LLC and the Members (as defined therein), setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of the LLC with and into the Corporation (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the DLLCA and Sections 264 and 228 of the DGCL.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation (the "<u>Surviving Corporation</u>") of the Merger shall be Cambrian Innovation, Inc.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the Merger, shall constitute the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation located at 27 Drydock Avenue Floor 2, Boston, MA 02210.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Corporation and any member of the LLC.

PATENT REEL: 026673 FRAME: 0831 SEVENTH: That the Merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name by a duly authorized officer as of this 29th day of July, 2011.

CAMBRIAN INNOVATION, INC.

Name: Matthew Silver

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 026673 FRAME: 0832

RECORDED: 07/29/2011